

City of Alameda

Meeting Agenda City Council

Tuesday, September 22, 2020

5:00 PM

City Hall, 2263 Santa Clara Avenue, Council Chambers, 3rd Floor, Alameda CA 94501

A closed session item was continued from September 15, 2020

Due to Governor Executive Order N-29-20, Councilmembers can attend the meeting via teleconference.

Since the matter is continued and Public Comment was closed on September 15, 2020, there will be no additional Public Comment at the meeting.

Any requests for reasonable accommodations should be made by contacting the City Clerk's office: clerk@alamedaca.gov or 510-747-4800

City Hall will be NOT be open to the public during the meeting

<u>CONTINUED SEPTEMBER 15, 2020 SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING - CLOSED SESSION - 5:00 P.M.</u>

- 1 Roll Call City Council
- 2 Adjournment to Closed Session to consider:
- 3-A 2020-8276 CONFERENCE WITH REAL PROPERTY NEGOTIATORS (Pursuant to

Government Code Section 54956.8)
PROPERTY: Site A at Alameda Point

PERSONS NEGOTIATING: Eric J. Levitt, City Manager, Debbie

Potter, Community Development Director, Michelle Giles,

Redevelopment Project Manager and Lisa Nelson Maxwell, Assistant

City Attorney

NEGOTIATING PARTIES: City of Alameda and Alameda Point

Partners

UNDER NEGOTIATIONS: Price and Terms

- 3 Announcement of Action Taken in Closed Session, if any
- 4 Adjournment City Council

- Please contact the City Clerk at 510-747-4800 or clerk@alamedaca.gov at least 48 hours prior to the meeting to any reasonable accommodation that may be necessary to participate in and enjoy the benefits of the meeting.
- Meeting Rules of Order are available at: https://www.alamedaca.gov/Departments/City-Clerk/Key-Documents#section-2
- Translators and sign language interpreters will be available on request. Please contact the City Clerk at 510-747-4800 at least 72 hours prior to the meeting to request a translator or interpreter.
- Minutes of the meeting available in enlarged print.
- Documents related to this agenda are available for public inspection and copying at of the Office of the City Clerk, 2263 Santa Clara Avenue, Room 380, during normal business hours.
- KNOW YOUR RIGHTS UNDER THE SUNSHINE ORDINANCE: Government's duty is to serve the public, reaching its decisions in full view of the public. Commissions, boards, councils and other agencies of the City of Alameda exist to conduct the citizen of Alameda's business. This ordinance assures that deliberations are conducted before the people and that City operations are open to the people's review.
- In order to assist the City's efforts to accommodate persons with severe allergies, environmental illnesses, multiple chemical sensitivity or related disabilities, attendees at public meetings are reminded that other attendees may be sensitive to various chemical based products. Please help the City accommodate these individuals.